
 

 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 

ETHANOL BOOSTING SYSTEMS, LLC, 
and MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF 
TECHNOLOGY 

  Plaintiffs, 

 v. 

FORD MOTOR COMPANY 

  Defendant. 

 

Civil Action No. 19-cv-196-CFC-SRF 

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED 

 

 
NOTICE OF APPEAL TO THE UNITED STATES  

COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT 
 
 

Notice is hereby given that Plaintiffs Ethanol Boosting Systems, LLC and Massachusetts 

Institute of Technology, in the above-captioned case, hereby appeal to the United States Court of 

Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the final judgment entered in this action on February 11, 

2020 (D.I. 144) (the “Final Judgment”); the February 11, 2020 Joint Stipulation of Non-

Infringement (D.I. 142); the January 28, 2020 Claim Construction Order (D.I. 140); the January 

8, 2020 Markman Hearing (the “Markman Hearing”); and any and all of the decisions and 

findings of this Court underlying and leading to any of the foregoing. This Notice of Appeal is 

filed within 30 days of the entry of the Final Judgment and is therefore timely under Federal 

Rule of Appellate Procedure 4(a). 

Enclosed herewith is the $505 fee required by 28 U.S.C. §§ 1913, 1917.  
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Dated:  February 11, 2020 
 
 
 
  
 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
FARNAN LLP 
 
/s/ Brian E. Farnan  
Brian E. Farnan (Bar No. 4089) 
Michael J. Farnan (Bar No. 5165) 
919 N. Market St., 12th Floor 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
(302) 777-0300 
(302) 777-0301 
bfarnan@farnanlaw.com 
mfarnan@farnanlaw.com 
 
Matthew R. Berry (admitted pro hac vice) 
Andres C. Healy (admitted pro hac vice) 
Steven M. Seigel (admitted pro hac vice) 
SUSMAN GODFREY L.L.P. 
1201 Third Ave, Suite 3800 
Seattle, Washington 98101 
Telephone: (206) 516-3880 
Facsimile:  (206) 516-3883 
mberry@susmangodfrey.com  
ahealy@susmangodfrey.com 
sseigel@susmangodfrey.com 
 
William D. O’Connell (admitted pro hac vice) 
New York State Bar No. 5491014 
SUSMAN GODFREY, LLP 
1301 Avenue of the Americas, 32nd Fl. 
New York, New York 10019-6023 
Telephone: (212) 336-8330 
Facsimile: (212) 336-8340 
Email: boconnell@susmangodfrey.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
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